



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4012/2025**

MOHD SALAUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor Mr. Nandeesh
Nanda and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari(ASC), Mr.
Alok Sharma, Mr. Pavitra Dixit, Adv.
SI Pulkit Tyagi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

1. The decision taken in the latest Sentence Review Board be notified to the petitioner.
2. List on 03.08.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 9, 2026/P