



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010970152025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4012/2025**

MOHD SALAUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Nandeesh
Nanda, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari (ASC), Mr.
Alok Sharma, Mr. Pavitra Dixit,
Advocates for State.
SI Pulkit Tyagi.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

To enable learned Additional Standing Counsel for the respondent-
State to take instructions, hearing stands deferred till 19.08.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 3, 2026

aks